PUBLIC HEARING MEETING OF THE ELECTORS TOWN OF NEENAH TOWN BOARD Meeting Agenda - Revised 11-5-2021

DATE: Monday, November 8, 2021

TIME: 7:00 pm

LOCATION: 1600 Breezewood Lane

The meeting will also be offered virtually via ZOOM.

Meeting ID: 828 5076 8353 Password: 016501 Phone (312) 626-6799

Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82850768353?pwd=ZFBSb3RTNDRkS3JOYmxKVklLRUE1dz09

PUBLIC HEARING AND 2022 PROPOSED BUDGET PRESENTATION

- 1. Call to Order Public Hearing
- 2. Presentation of 2022 Town of Neenah and Strom Water Utility District Budgets
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Adjourn Public Hearing

TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS

- 1. Call to Order Public Hearing
- 2. Resolution 2021-17: Resolution for Town Electors to approve the 2021 Town Tax Levy to be collected in 2022 pursuant to Section 60.10(1)(a) of Wis. Stats.
- 3. New Business
- 4. Adjourn Meeting of the Electors

TOWN BOARD MEETING

- 1. CALL TO ORDER TOWN BOARD
- 2. APPROVE MINUTES October 25, 2021 Town Board Meetings
- 3. PUBLIC FORUM
- 4. PUBLIC FORUM FOR RECOGNIZED MUNICIPAL AND COUNTY OFFICIALS
- 5. CORRESPONDENCES
 - a. October 2021 Building Permit Report
 - b. Michels Materials Notice of Merger
 - c. Vertical Bridge Notice of sublease or license
- 6. DISCUSSION / ACTION
 - a. Approve Vouchers, Payroll and Bank Transactions November 8, 2021.
 - b. Adopt 2022 Town of Neenah Budget
 - c. Approve the Amended and Restated Intergovernmental Agreement Among the City of Neenah, the Town of Neenah, and the Town of Neenah Sanitary District #2 to Provide for Orderly Growth and Development within the Agreed-Upon Municipal Boundaries.
 - d. Approve Resolution 2021-18 Approve 2022 Stormwater Utility Fee of \$100 per ERU for 2022.
 - e. Discussion Lease agreement with Amos Ihde for rental of Town Owned Properties located on Oakridge Road Parcel Numbers: 010-021808 and 010-02180603
 - f. Approve Resolution 2021-19 Authorizing Local Road Improvement Program Applications for TRID and TRIS 2022-2023 Funding Cycle
 - g. Approve Authorization to Proceed with Abatement Action for Public Nuisance at 522 Plummers Harbor Road, parcel id 0*10-0478.
- 7. FUTURE AGENDA TOPICS AND MEETINGS
 - a. Town of Neenah Sanitary District #2 Public Hearing and Regularly Scheduled Meeting. Tuesday November 9, 2021 at 7:00 pm.
 - b. Storm Water Utility District Meeting, Thursday November 11, 2021 at 8:00 am.
 - c. Plan Commission Meeting, Monday November 15, 2021 at 7:00 pm
 - d. Next Regularly Scheduled Town Board Meeting Monday November 22, 2021 following the Public Hearing and Meeting of the Electors at 7:00 pm.
- 8. OLD BUSINESS
- 9. NEW BUSINESS
- 10. ADJOURN

Closed Session Contemplated: NO

Ellen Skerke, Administrator-Clerk-Treasurer November 4, 2021

Upon request, reasonable auxiliary aids and services will be provided for disabled individuals. If accommodations are required, please provide adequate advance notice to Town Clerk at 725-0916.A quorum of other Town Commissions/Committees or Sanitary Commissions may attend, but no official action will be taken by them.

Notice was posted on November 4, 2021, revised and posted on November 5, 2021 at www.townofneenah.com, Town of Neenah Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane, and posting boards located at 714 Milkweed Ct, 1674 South Park Avenue and Oakridge Place